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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
JuL 06 2010

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 176, ltems 148 and 149.
Last assessed to: Harold Peters, Jr. and Lenora J. Peters, husband and wife as joint tenants.

| RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Deny the claims from the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman AKA Excess Proceeds Services LLC, assignee for
Paul H. Peters AKA Harold Peters llI, heir to Harold Peters, Jr., last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcels 375231045-4 and 375231046-5;

2) Deny the claims from Phillip A. Putman AKA Philip A. Putman, assignee for Lenora Peters AKA Lenora J.

W
o & Peters, last assessee;
g &) ; 3) Deny the claims from the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman, assignee for Jahmal Peters, heir to Harold Peters,
I Jr., last assessee;
?‘ 4) Deny the claims, unless pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, an appeal has

been filed in Superior Court.

BACKGROUND: (Continued on page two)

P

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: NO

FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: N/A
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2010-11
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be ]

Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote | [ |

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPRO C:;
BYL XA[%I/“

County Executive Office Signature Christopher M. Hans

[ Consent )j Policy
G\Policy

[] Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref.: strict: 1 Agenda Number: 9 10
ATTACH ENTS FILED ¢ -
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD




8
Bzt

DO hd f P 1 £ ": v bla
id

‘Lxg“;{s\"r\‘i 30
Jd 3058
SEaid G3ALG
HE* lJ.:it’\iﬁJ:j;:‘,r;u‘ i vy
- s e a 5%,
EDRne 301583

%)

AlS

FEET N

G333




BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
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Page 2

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior
approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the March 13, 2006 public auction
sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 3, 2006. Further, as
required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim
excess proceeds was given on June 5, 2006, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said
code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as
Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were used to obtain current
mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received six claims for excess proceeds:

1) Claims from the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman AKA Excess Proceeds Services LLC, assignee
for Paul H. Peters AKA Harold Peters il based on an Assignment of Rights to Claim Excess
Proceeds from Sale of Tax Deeded Property and Declaration dated December 1, 2006, a
Corporation Grant Deed recorded February 15, 1980 as Instrument No. 31795, an Affidavit
Section 13101-Probate Code and the death certificate of Harold Washington Peters, Jr.

2)  Claims from Phillip A. Putman AKA Philip A. Putman, assignee for Lenora Peters AKA Lenora J.
Peters based on Assignment's of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated May 22, 2008 and a
Corporation Grant Deed recorded February 15, 1980 as Instrument No. 31795, an Affidavit
Section 13101-Probate Code and the Dissolution of Marriage filed July 14, 1988.

3)  Claims from the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman, assignee for Jahmal Peters based on
Assignment’s of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated October 16, 2008, a Corporation Grant
Deed recorded February 15, 1980 as Instrument No. 31795 an Affidavit Section 13101-Probate
Code and the death certificate of Harold Washington Peters, Jr.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (b) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman AKA Excess Proceeds Services
LLC, assignee for Paul H. Peters AKA Harold Peters Ill be denied since they were unable to
substantiate their claims. The claims from Phillip A. Putman AKA Philip A. Putman, assignee for
Lenora Peters AKA Lenora J. Peters and the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman, assignee for Jahmal
Peters be denied since the claims were filed after the filing period. The Revenue and Taxation Code
Section 4675 states that a claim must be received prior to the expiration of one year following the
recordation of the Tax Collector's Deed to the Purchaser, which was on May 3, 2006. Since there are
no other claimants the excess proceeds in the amount of $16,131.20 will remain unclaimed. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended
motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

EP176 ltem148 $ 8,065.60
EP176 Item149 $ 8,065.60

TOTAL $16,131.20




MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

9.10

The recommendation from the Treasurer-Tax Collector regarding a Public Hearing
on Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 176, ltems 148 and 149, last
assessed to Harold Peters Jr. and Lenora J. Peters, Husband and wife as joint tenants,
1% District, is deleted from the agenda for Tuesday, October 19, 2010.

AGENDA NO.
9.10



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE BALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE 8IDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceads
. i’ P O C -
eI e tem 48assessment No: 3715 23\-0A45 4 s
Assessee: Heirolicd dr. 2 Lenorad. Peters A R
Situss: ,’3; Zom
- fr:; O
Nata Sold: ?3/; 3/206(5 =) 1
Ly .:’*: gl
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: 5 / 3 / > o5 o2 :-D -
R o
Final Date to Submit Claim: o< w
— o

1fWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4875, hereby claim excess proceeds in the am§unt ot
$ L. 0D from the sale of the above mentiohed real property. VWe were the [_] lienholder(é), )
L] property owner(s) [check‘ig‘ og‘e cgox] at the time of the sale _ij the property as is evidenced by Riversida County

Recorder's Document No, ° ; recorded on . A gopy of this document is attached herato.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assighment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hietelo each iterm of docurmentation supporting the claim subrilled,

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.,
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If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submiits proaf that he or she is entitied to the tull amount ot the claim, tha
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. ’

YWe affirm under panalty of perjury that the foregeing is true and correct.

Executed this day of _LEL Al 206 at_Orange. California
Cour Y i d -

Signature of Claimant Signatu%( £ a‘r&t/ S

PHILIP A. PUTMAN
Print Name Print Name

' 3303 Harbor Blvd,Ste K-11

Street Address Street Address

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Cily, State, Zip City, State, Lip

(714)848-5297
Phona Number Fhone Number

BCO 8-21 (1-99)




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS I'le
(SEE REVERSE SIDE
To:

Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector

FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)
Re:

Claim for Excess Proceads |
¢ [T 1em g Assessment No.. 315 - 223 1-0C4u=5
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- We. pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4875, hergby claim excess proceeds in the amount ot
s 41 00D from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /\We were the L] lienholder(s),
p’mperty owner(s) [check in one box] at the tima of the sale of the property #g is evid
Recorder's Document No, %) 149 ; recorded on 2.
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}
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OM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

¢

enced by Riversidea County
0. Acopy of this document is attached hereto.
€ attached assignment of interest, |/We have listed below and attached

If the property is held in Joint T
have to sign the claim unless t

enancy, the taxsale process has Severed this Joint Tenancy,
he claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the tull a
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.,
YWe affirm under panaity of porjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this day of _ LYY

Z

‘518 %”i«'f‘ ¥

206 & _Orange. California

Cournly, Stale
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
PH;;;P A. PUTMAN
Print Name Print Nama )
' 3303 Harbor Blvd,Ste K-11
Street Address Street Address
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
Phone Number

(714)848-5297

Fhione Mumber

HCO 3-21 (1-99)

and all Joint Tentants will
mourtt of the claim, the



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO CLAIM EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM
SALE OF TAX DEEDED PROPERTY AND DECLARATION

For valuable consideration the undersigned party of interest Paul Peters (or Heir) hereby assigns to
Excess Proceeds Services LLC, and/or their legal counsel, all rights, title and interest to the excess
proceeds for which | am entitled to share in for the property which was sold at public auction, and
described as follows, to wit: (A.P.N.) 375-231-046 & 375-231-045, Riverside County Tax Sale
Auction. | understand that there may be no excess proceeds available if the purchaser has not paid
the county for the property. | am assigning my rights to the excess proceeds for the full sale amount.
| understand there may be deductions for property taxes and auction fees or other liens.

Furthermore as the declarant, | understand the amount of the excess proceeds eligible for distribution
is up to $ 22000, and as a party of interest | am entitled to up to 100%. | declare that | was the true
owner or beneficiary of this specific property up to the time of the sale. Furthermore | declare the
following to be true and correct with respect to my assignment of rights to claim excess proceeds to
Excess Proceeds Services LLC, and/or their legal counsel for A.P.N. 375-231-046 & 375-231-045
from the California tax sale that i/we have been advised of our right to file said claim ourselves and
I/'We confirm that Excess Proceeds Services LLC. and/or their legal counsel and agents have made
all proper disclosures that are required by California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Siate of California that the forgoing is true
and correct. )

Dated this / day of })-CC, . 200{p

Name (print) Pfé)(/fz/ 4. fQ(fTP'@ Address Pa ‘ I%(SXJ 45&;“)“22_
Gitylstaterzip Code PO LT AN (€. G238 Phone (___) .

The County may require the information below to expedite your claim, if you prefer not to disclose this
information, please leave it blank and we will contact you by mail if the information is required:

Driver’s License No. and State Issued %TEQPH 575- IL-T SSN "jﬂ@z )7[/ (/7 @7
LoV DU

Notary Information:

On i’L’ , : D’J . before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally
appeared {4 d H. %ﬁ , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by histher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITN hand.a fficial Seal p
i Qaas (}7 /)u

Notary Public oY y
, &meofwn%ré? Netary Public in and for the
LAURA NICOLE LATHROP State of C
County of
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DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX §..2:20
X COMPUTED ON FULLVALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED.

... OR CQMPUTED ON FULL VALUE LESS LIENS AND
ENCUMBRANCES REMAINING AT TIME OF SALE.
+ “Land Parcel Liquidators

: 2 ¢
Signatyfrf of Deciarant or Agent determunming tax. Firmy Name

APN 375-231-45 ;
575-231-48 Corporation Grant Deed 7

THIS FORM FURNISHED BY STEWART WESY COAST TITLE C3

FOR A VALUADLE. CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
P LAND PARCEL LIGUIDATORS, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California

hereby GRANTS TO
HAROLD PETERS, JR. AND LENORA J. PETERS, husband and wife as joint

tenants

the following Jescribed real propesty in the state of California, county of Riverside, City of Lake Elsinore,
Lot 1, unit 15, Country Club Heights, Elcinore, as shown by Map on file in Book 14, page
94, Riverside County Records. EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described as follows:
Beginning at the most Northerly correr of Lot 1; thence Southwesterly along the Westerly
line of said lot a distance of 73 feet; thence Southeasterly in a direct line to a point
in the Easterly line of said lot, which point is distant Southwesterly 73 feet from the
most Easterly corner of said lot, said distance of 73 feet being measured along said
Easterly line; thence Northeasterly along said Easterly line 73 feet to the most Easterly
corner of said lot; thence Northwesterly along the Northeasterly line of said lot, 39
feet more or less, to THE POINT OF BEGINNING, said Northeasterly line being also the

Southerly line of Sky Line Drive.
SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservaticas, rights, rights of way,

and easements of record, if any.

In Witness Whereof, said corporation has caused its corpr.rate name and seal to be affixed hereto and

&
i

) this instrument to be executed by 8 v rieccriceinriens
thereunto duly authorized.
E LAND PARCEL LIQUIDATOkKS, INC.
! Dated:... January 12, 1980 .a.California Corporation

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)ss. . B P S BT
" B %LM@@%‘%MﬂPgmidmt‘

... County of Los Angeles .

. ..January..25,. .1880. g
i before e, the umi--rsignxl. a Xn{uy Public in and for said State, Tamara A. Steinsapir
. . B}(K}(K}S}SX.}‘;MKKKWKXKXXKX)Q(KK&K?S)S?S&[*ﬂ&??
personally appeared . TAMATA..A...Stelnsapix.. o

President, and

huown to me to be the.

known to me to be the

Y R "-i“"

L %

\

5 g OFFICIAL SEAL

¢ me to be the persoas who executed the within
halt of the Corporation herein named, and ack

that such Corporation exseuted the within Tl

to its Liy-laws or a resolution pf its board ot dx‘« 5y

'T“s mythand and Of I:!\S:al. g
choOmbbena | LRt

ARBARA KOENEKAMP {0+
TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

L0S ANGELES. COUNTY, -0 1
My comin. expires JUN 17, 1983
—~——

‘ F
........ Barbara. Koenekamp... '
Name (Typéd or Printe
Notary Public in and 161 said State

MAIL TAX
STATEMENTS TO:

Name o Adidreds

\ END RECORDED DOCUMENT  DONALD D..SULLI"./AN. COUNTY RECORDER
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2. 5EX 3. DATE.OF DEATH (Moath, Day, Yesr}

/ 1 I:‘ECEEDENT'S First Micidte . Last
AM s - y
' . Harold washington PETERS, Jr. Male - | October 5,71996
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/ RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE

ORIGINAL-VITAL STATISTICS COPY

P CERTIFY THAT THIS IS ATRUE, FULL AND \JORREC COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE ON FILE OR THE VITAL
RECORD FACTS ON FILE IN THE VITAL RECORDS UNIT OF THE OREGON CENTER FO HEALTH STATISTICS.

S JENMIFER A WOODWARD, PhD
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AFFIDAVIT
SECTION 13101 - PROBATE CODE

Decedent’s Name: H‘(/{ 0 ‘\ 6\ 'Pf""@ T~

Date of Death; —~ J0-5-9@
Place of Death: OovHand . OE

I, D@ UL \ D@T@ C S hereby affirm or declare under penalty of

perjury that the following is true and correct:

1} That i am the surviving %T\ of the decedent.

2) Thatlam
( ) thesuccessor of the decedent (as defined in Section
13006 of the California Probate Code) to the decedent’s
interest in the described property, (OR)

( ) authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probatc
Code to act on behalf of the snccessor of the decedent
(as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate
Code) with respect to the decedent’s interest in the
Described property.

3) No other person has a right to the interest of the decedent in the
Described property.

4) Atleast 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in
the certified copy of the decedent’s death certificate attached to this
affidavit or declaration. '

5) No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for
administration of the decedent’s estate. o

6) The gross value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California,
excluding the property deseribed in Section 13050 of the California Probate
Code, does not exceed one hundred thousand dollars

1 meserivea prapery: 315 "% | ~046 2 375231 045




fgnatare

Address: E() oY 5522
ovviand 0O YNI3Y
Date: 12-\-00b

¥+ (This form must either be executed in the presence of a Deputy County
Auditor and appropriate identification provided or must be executed in
the presence of a notary public and appropriately acknowledged by the
natary public.)

*x Affiant or Declarant:

AR AN AN NSRS I NN NN A N N AR A AN R I AN NN AN ENA DR NP E S AR SRR AN EENF AR R A TE

For internal use only:
( ) Affiant known personally, {(or)

( } Form of Identification

Verified by:

Deputy Date
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! Attarney at lLaw -

3540 Wilshire Bivd., Suite $02 ,

Los Angeles, CA 90010 . : ey
urosmgros nemee Potitioner . 7 " . .
“SUPERIOR COUNT OF CALWORNIA. COUNTY OF LGS Xngel#sd ; I L E D

SYNET SODMRT 111 North Hil]l Street : F

wansg A00E ' :

I M P CODL Los Angeles, CA 906012
sacwnag CENTRAL DISTRICT

; MARRIAGE OF
mrmionens Lenora Jenkins Peters

pesponpent Harold W, Peters, Jr.

CASE wNHEW

i JUDGMENT

! TX; Dssonon L Lagsi separation iy
[ Status onty

i |Reserving junsdiction over termination of manta satus

| Date mantai status ends: %'Sm

prrosNd

L,‘

o

1 WMWMRMt 'x' [ detault or uncontested | Xi by deciaration unger Civid Coce. § 45“3-——; contasted

a. Date Dept.: Rm.; '
> Ome MG N1 1950 | Tomporary dge T R ‘2
c Petitionsr present n count T 1a presant in court /namel: HUGH E. MACB 4 L4
- 3 Respondent present in Court BAnmwpvmmcwninqn_&
. Clasmant present i court inamel. - ”\ m L__| Antorney present v court inamel’
2. The count scquered juriadiction of the respondent on (dater. v 8

m Respondent wss served with process |} Respondent appsared
im ORDERS. GOOD CAUSE APPEARING:
s | of giasaiution by entered. Mantal status is e a0 1he ROrtins i restored 1o INe staiua af UPEn A el par
@m ihe following date (speeityl:  § - )'"'{;’)
R U on & date 10 be determined on naticed motion of eithar party of On stpulation.
b Juagrent of legsl separation be entersd.
‘e Jtmmu!mimvbcmwmmmlnmmndmb.mm»www'mmthcqmuncot
specily}.
4. THE COURT FURTHER ORDERS:
». Jurisdichon is reserved 10 make other and further orders NECESSary 10 carry out this udgment.
b Wife's former name be restored /specify’: LENORA JENKINS
c This judgment shalt be entered nunc pro tunc as of /datel.
d. |___1 Junsdicnon is reserved over all other issues and all present orders remain in effect except a3 provided beiow.
o Any payment for spousal of family supporn contmned »n this judgment shall termmunate upon the death of the payee uress

t. [X_] Other ispecityr- The Court receives the Stipulation to Amend Petition and

For Judgment and Entry of Judgment signed by the parties as the Court’s
Exhibit 1. Based on said Stipulation, the Court Orders that:

folilem 68-/-b

te: 5 :
Date FBGE B8 Tl SUPTBGR COURT -
S. Number of pages attached: . ': .. 5_:" m S'sqmm follows last attachment
m
— NOTICE — ‘

Mmﬁwmwﬂ.wmmwm;mmmmmmwmtmchmhmmmomzmmm
m-Mmo#mmmEn&\gmmaﬁ.mmnmoﬂumdvcw-&smmmwmwmmmmmumomt
2. A debt or obligation may be assigned to one party as pan of the division of property and debts. but it that party does not pay the
debt or obfigation. the creditor may be able to collect from the other perty. '
3. if you tal t0 pay any court-ordered child support. an assignmaent of your wages will bs obtained without further notice to vou.

Foem Agcered tw Rue 1237 16 8B INT OS8O - 7 8%
sveicat Counce of Caeens §0Y £V JUDGMENT

iZammil et
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PETERS
Judgment
Case No.: D220584

1. Petitioner and Respondent are awarded joint legal
custody of the minor child of the parties JAHMAL, born August
27, 1980, except that Petitioner shall have the sole authority to
make decisions concerning the child's education and religious
training.

3» Petitioner is awarded sole phystcal custody of the
minor child with rights of reasonable visitation re<erved to the
Respondent. '"Reasonable visitation” shall be defined as every
other weekend from Fridays at 6:00 PM to Sundays at 6:00 PM,
commencing the Friday after the Judgment is entered and continuing
until further order of court or written agreement of the parties.

Neither party shall remove the minor child from the '
State of California without prior written consent of the other
party or prior order of court first having been obtained, (except
for vacation periods not to exceed one (1) month per year.

3. Respondent is ordered to pay to Petitioner as and
for child support of the minor child the sum of One Hundred Fiftv
Dollars ($150.00) per month, payable one-half on the lst and 15th
of each month, comnencing:SQ ary 1, 1989 and continuing until
the child reaches the age of 18 years, dies, marries, becomes self
supporting, emancipated, or until the child has attained the age
of 18, is a full-time high school sfudcnt residing with a parent,
until such time as he completes the 12th grade or attains the age
of 19, or until further order of court, whichever first accurs,

4. The Court makes no order for spousal support for

ecither Petitioner and Respondent and does npot rescrve rurtsdiotion
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ovq§¢(p0niil §ﬁpp6rt. both parties having waived the same.

Q; tioner is awarded 100% of her pension/retirement

benefits through her employer the L.A. Unified School District as

h§t7s§1§f§hd*aeparate property.

S fé; Respondent is awarded 100% of his pension/retirement
bangfits fﬁrough his employer, the City of Los Angeles, as his
sole and étpnrato property.

7. Petitioner is awarded the single family residence
cpqué@ly gﬁiﬂn is ¢432 So. H&lh Ave., Los Angeles, California
96&3‘. idéfudre particuliriy described as:

| Lot 203 of Tract No. 5900 in the

City of Los Angeles, County of Los

Angeles, as per map recorded in

Book 69, page 47 of Maps in the office

of the County Recorder of said County;
as hcr'soib and separate property, together with the encumbrances
due thereon.

8. Petitioner is awarded ghe 1986 Toyota Celica GT
California License No. 2DFW167, as her sole and separate property
VfdgétHnyﬁith thé encumbrances due thereén io Tbyﬁta Motor’Credit
Corporation, as her sole and separate debt. Petitioner shall pay
said enéuﬁbrahce as it becomes due and hold Respondent harmless
thereftbn;“*

9. Respondent is awarded the 1984 Toyota truck,

Californis License No. 2L26103 as his sole and separate praperty,

f@ﬁ#tbd?fv §ﬁ iﬁYf¢nd all encumbrances thereon, for which he shat%
hold Petitioner harmless.

| | iOfi?Petitionér’and Respondent are ordered to divide the
householdffurniture and furnishings between themselves, as they
agree. Should they be unable to agree, either party shall have

-4-
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PETERS
Judgment
Case No.: D220584

the right to seek assistance from the court in dividing the same.
11. Petitioner is awarded any and all monies on deposit
in her checking and savings account with the L.A. Teachers Credit
Union or any other financial insituttion as of the date of
separation, June 2, l988 as her sole and separate property.
12. Respondent is awarded all monies on deposit in .his
account/s af Security Pacific National Bank or any other financial

institutions as of the date of separation, June 2, 1988, as his

| sole and separate property.

13. Petitioner and REspondent each are ordered to pay
and to be responsible and liable for any and all outstanding debts
aﬁnuirid'hy elther after June 2, 1988, Hach is ordered to &efend
and hold’the other harmless from any claims or lawsuits arising
out of any such debts.

14, Petitioner and Respondent each are restrained from
striking, attacking, annoying, assaulting or disturbing the
peace of each other.

IS; Petitioner and Respondent are ordered to sign any and
ali documents necessary to carry out the terms of this Judgment,
within five (S) days of demand by the other. Should the party
so requested, fail or refuse to do so, then the rnquesfing party
may make application to the Court, Ex parte (without notice) to
request the Court to allow the County Clerk to sign said

documents on behalf of the refusing party.

147
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

2
3
4 CASE TITLE CASE NUMBER
5 LENORA JENKINS PETERS, D220584
6 Petitioner,
7 Vs.

8 HAROLD W. PETERS, JR.,

9 Respondent.

10

11

12
13 L, John A. Clarke, Executive Officer/Clerk of The Superior Court for the County and State
14 || aforesaid, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original JUDGMENT OF
15 || DISSOLUTION (OMITTING PAGE THREE) filed August 1, 1989 on file and of record in my
16 | office, and that I have carefully compared the same with the original.
17 |
18 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Superior
19 || -Court. |
20 |
21
22 || Dated: December 15, 2006 JOHN A. CLARKE,
23 } Executive Officer/Clerk of the Superior Court
Of California, County of Los Angeles
- SSTL05 g, YA
25 5:_;@ 3 % ﬁ:’ ? By 0/ , Deputy
AR S

R
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OFFICES OF

PHILIP A. PUTMAN

3303 Harbor Bivd., Suite K11

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
CSB 51368 DRE 654192

Toll free: 800 968-8339 (714) 848-5297 Fax 714 963-8035
February 12, 2008
Paul McDonnell Via Certified Mail: 70070710000362923193

Riverside County Treasurer

Attn: Desiree Taylor

P.O. Box 12005 : EPIT Trens 43149
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

RE: - Excess Proceeds
Assessment No: 375-231-046 & 375-231-045

Dear Ms. Taylor,
Enclosed are supporting documents for the above referenced parcel. They are additional
birth certificates which prove Harold Peters III as an heir to the estate of his father Harold Peters

Jr. Please let us know if you need any other documentation. Thank you for your assistance in
this matter.

Sincerely,

Law Offices of Philip A. Putman




COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
REGISTRAR-RECCRDER/COUNTY CLERK

12400 IMPERIAL HWY. - P.O. BOX 1024, NORWALK, CALIFORNIA 80861-1024 www.lavote net

Ay 24

DEAN C, LOGAN
Acting Reglstrar-Recorder/County Clerk

January 8, 2008

To Whom it May Concern

Enclosed, please find your certified copy as requested. Curréntly we do not have a
permanent Registrar—_RecorderlCounty Clerk. Therefore, there is no signature on the
certified paper. The fact that the copy is on certified paper attests to its validity.

Should you have any questions, please call the Birth, Death and Maﬁiage Sectioh at
(562) 462-2137.

Sincerely,

DEAN C. LOGAN
cting Registrar-| rder/County Clerk
PORTIA SANDERS

Assistant Manager
Public Records Division
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OFFICES OF

PHILIP A. PUTMAN

3303 Harbor Blvd., Suite K11

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
CSB 51368 DRE 654192

Toll free: 800 968-8339 (714) 848-5297 Fax 714 963-8035
October 10, 2007

Riverside County Tax Collector Via Certified Mail: 70070710000362924404

Attn: Excess Proceeds Claims Dept.

4080 Lemon St.

Riverside, CA 92501

RE: Excess Proceeds
Assessment No: 375-231-046; 375-231-045

Dear Tax Collector,

I have enclosed the original certified death certificate of Tshombe C. Peters, as a
supporting document for the above referenced parcels. He is one of the sons of Harold Peters.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Mai
Law Offices of Philip A. Putman
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete * : o
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ‘X B I

O Agen

® Print your name and address on the reverse - * A . B adaresse

8o that we can return the card to you. B. Recgitd by Printed Name)
B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, ok ‘ :

or on the front if space permits.

e
C Date of Delgen

1. Article Addressed to:

'D. ‘Is delivery address different from item 1’7 D Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: CINo

May 7, 2008 EP176 Ttems148&149

N Philip A Putman .
Philip A Putman Assignee for Paul H. Peters T

. X ype .
Assignee for Paul H. Peters 3303 Harbor Blvd., Ste K-11 o Certified Mail - [ Express Mail
3303 Harbor Blvd., Ste K-11 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 1 [ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 O Insured Mail *[1.C.0.D.
: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

L 2. Artic!~ Mumhar e e i e e

Re: Apn: 375231045-4 & 37___ ("=
TC 176 Item 148 & 149 PSFo
Date of Sale: March 13,

Dear Philip A. Putman:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X_Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ___Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Personal Property under California (as of dated of tax sale)
Probate Code 13100 for Harold Peters Jr. _____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
____Notarized Statement of Statement by Domestic Stock)
different/misspelled name for ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
____Notarized Statement Giving Rights to _Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
Collect/Claim on behalf of _X Other — The 13101 that was sent into the
____Copy of Trust/Will (Complete) office was not notarized. Please have your
____ Certified Death Certificate client sign a new Assignment of Rights using
__ Copy of Birth Certificate our form. In reviewing the documents we
____ Copy of Marriage Certificate for found that there is another son a Jahmal
___ Original Note/Payment Book Peters, what happened to him? Are there any

other children?

If vour documentation is not received within 30 days, (June 9, 2008) your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Desinee Tagylon

Desiree Taylor

Tax Enforcement Unit
(951) 955-3842

(951) 955-3990 Fax

02595-02-M-154



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTES .

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also’ S
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is det B

. Print your name and-address on 1 ~1
so'that we can return the card to

5[:

- W Attach this card to the back of tht T
or on'the front if space permits... - Postage | $ 4 L e
1. Article:Addressed to: g Ceriified Fee \
B (Enaiggﬁn";mg:ﬁg ; ‘ \
EP176 Item 148 & 149 T Sogtictad Delvery Foe S
April 3, 2009 Law Offices of Philip A Putma [} T \§ .
oo § 0 Tt o
3303 Harbor Blvd K-11 e Foseoed -
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 g Seni 7o EP176 Items148 149 I
. ~ raissiapener The Law Offices of Philip A. Putman
Law Offices of Philip A Putman S orPOBoxNe. 3303 Harbor Blvd, Ste K-11
3303 Harbor Blvd K-11 ‘ : G S P~ o Mesa, CA 92626
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 2." Afticle Number o BS Form 3800, J
? (Transfer from service label) . - - : . =
PS Form 3811, August 2001~ Domestic Retur Rece'pt G e 0aiks

Re:  Apn:375231045-4 &37¢
TC 176 Item 148 & 149
Date of Sale: March 13, 2006

Dear Law Offices of Philip A Putman:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

1. Notarized Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property under California Probate Code
13101 signed by all heirs

2. New Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds from Paul H Peters

3. Documentation showing that Paul H Peters and Harold Peters are one and the same

4. Notarized Statement Giving Paul Peters the Rights to Collect/Claim on behalf of Lenora
Peters and Jahmal Peters

5. Notarized Statement of different/misspelled name for Paul H. Peters AKA Harold Peters II1

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Desinee Taylon

Desiree Taylor

Tax Enforcement Unit
(951)955-3842

(951) 955-3990 Fax




OFFICES OF

PHILIP A. PUTMAN

3303 Harbor Blvd., Suite K11

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
CSB 51368 DRE 654192

Toll free: 800 968-8339 (714) 848-5297 Fax 714 963-8035

May 26, 2009

Riverside County Treasurer
4080 Lemon St. 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

Attn: Excess Proceed VIA CTF Mail: 000110559331

RE: APN#: 375-231-045
375-231-046

Dear Riverside County Tax Collector,

Enclosed are supporting documents for above referenced claim;

Notarized Affidavits of Jahmal Peters.

Regards,

Law Offices of PHILIP A. PUTMAN



AFFIDAVIT

I, Jahmal Peters, affirm and declare as follows:
1. If called upon to testify as to the facts in this affidavit, I could, and would, testify
competently as to the following facts set forth herein.
2. I understand that Paul Peters filed a timely assignment to claim excess proceeds.
3. I understand that Paul Peters has assigned his rights to collect on parcel numbers
375-231-046 and 375-231-045.
4. I understand that Excess Proce‘eds Services, LLC. or the Law Offices of Phil
Putman will receive the payment.
5. I trust they will accurately distribute my portion of the proceeds from the sale.
6. I give Paul Peters the right to collect the proceeds on my behalf; however, I
understand that these proceeds will be delivered to the Law Offices of Phil Putman or

Excess Proceeds Services, LL.C.

I declare the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Executed

Dated: §$-9-09




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Riverside_

on___B-18-04

Dale

before me,

personally appeared _ JAHMAL  OSCAR. PETERS

Name(s) of Signer(s}

—

ERLINDA L. WYRICK
Commission # 1823944
Notary Public - California £

Riverside County 2
My Comm. Expires Nov 22, 2012

%r proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)

to be the person(yf whose name(g) is/arg subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/sife/thgf executed the same in his/hgithedr authorized
Capacity(igéﬁ, and that by his/nei/théir signature(g) on the
instrument the person(d, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(;f) acted, executed the instrument.

I certif¥ounder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of. the -State of

the Cali

rnia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

&

rzr)ol Natary Public o




OFFICES OF

PHILIP A. PUTMAN

3303 Harbor Blvd., Suite K11

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
CSB 51368 DRE 654192

(714) 848-5297 Fax 714 963-8035

August 26, 2009

Riverside County Treasurer
4080 Lemon St. 4™ Floor
P.0O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

Attn: Excess Proceed VIA CTF Mail: 000110559294

RE: APN#: 375-231-045
375-231-046

Dear Riverside County Tax Collector,

Enclosed are supporting documents for above referenced claim;

Notarized Affidavits of Lenora Peters.

Regards,

Law Offices of PHILIP A. PUTMAN



SR. CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER |l

JON CHRISTENSEN
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

GARY COTTERILL
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

MATT JENNINGS
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

SUE BAUER

MELISSA JOHNSON
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBBIE BASHE

GIOVANE PIZANO ADRIANNA GOMEZ
INVESTMENT MANAGER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

DON KENT
TREASURER

April 3, 2009

Law Offices of Philip A Putman
3303 Harbor Blvd K-11
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Re:

Apn: 375231045-4 & 375231046-5
TC 176 Item 148 & 149
Date of Sale: March 13, 2006

Dear Law Offices of Philip A Putman:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

1.

2.
3.

>

Notarized Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property under California Probate Code
13101 signed by all heirs

New Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds from Paul H Peters

Documentation showing that Paul H Peters and Harold Peters are one and the same
Notarized Statement Giving Paul Peters the Rights to Collect/Claim on behalf of Lenora
Peters and Jahmal Peters

Notarized Statement of different/misspelled name for Paul H. Peters AKA Harold Peters 111

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,
Desinee Taglon

Désiree Taylor

Tax Enforcement Unit
(951) 955-3842

(951) 955-3990 Fax

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
* Kk Kk ok A
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR % P.O. BOX 12005 % RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Lenora Peters, affirm and declare as follows:
1. If called upon to testify as to the facts in this affidavit, I could, and would, testify
competently as to the following facts set forth herein.
2. I understand that Paul Peters ﬁled a timely assignment to claim excess proceeds.
3. I understand that Paul Peters has assigned his rights to collect on parcel numbers
375-231-046 and 375-231-045.
4. I understand that Excess Proceeds Services, LLC. or the Law Ofﬁcgs of Phil
Putmgn wﬂl receive the payment.
5. I trust they will accﬁrately distribute my portion of the proceeds from the sale.
6. I give Paul Peters the right to collect the proceeds on my behalf; however, 1

understand that these proceeds will be delivered to the Law Offices of Phil Putman or

Excess Proceeds Services, LLC.

I declare the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Executed

in the County of Los Angeles, State of California on the date indicated below.

Dated: gf’l ’I % 7




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TR,
3

State of California ’ 3
¢ County of Los JZ(N;?EA’Mﬁ’ .
On /?7/%;?2 A7 vetore me,)47(/f 744 [‘ ﬁ%/{«,‘é’ M’éw‘f' Ké//(; \

. P Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared LE Nod A ¢

+e S

Name(s) of Signer(s)

G777 N e

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(g) whose name(s] is/are—
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/theif” authorized capacity(iesj, and that by
bisther/their signature(sf on the instrument the
person(g), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(syacted, executed the instrument.

Bl
)
2
2
9

N,

SN

B SO

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing 5

S N TN NG N N o TN T TN TN TN T TN NS TN TN 7N N e T e 7

paragraph is true and correct. 5

)

WITNESS my hangsnd official seal. )

Z /'

Signature: K g

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above e Signature of Notary Public ]

‘ OPTIONAL = 3

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document ;U

and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. gﬁ

X Description of Attached Document 2
£ T e :
& Title or Type of Document: A Adau, ‘
Document Date: Number of Pages:
f Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2
€ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ;ﬁ
E O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s): g
O Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT ivi RIGHT THUMBPRINT &

§ . ) Inaividual
O Partner — [ Limited [J General | Top of thumb here ] Partner — ] Limited [J General | Top of thumb here

. . %

% 0 Attorney in Fact (] Attorney in Fact ]
O Trustee O Trustee )
9 C Guardian or Conservator [J Guardian or Conservator
4 [ Other: [ Other: )
( Q;
( Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: 3
2

o)

&

(ANEA A AN A AN AN AN AN AN A KNSR N LSRN NSRS CHNEANEACANEKNEATEX CANEANSENS

BN EASN A RS EA PN ASCAIEANELS
ltem #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

©2008 National Notary Association * 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402¢ www.NationalNotary.org



AFFIDAVIT
SECTION 13101 - PROBATE CODE

Decedent’s Name: HAROLD WASHINGTON PETERS, JR.
Date of Death: Octobher 5. 1996
Place of Death: Portland., Qreqgon

L encra Peteors hereby affirm or declare under penalty of
perjury that the following is true and correct: o

1) ThatXam the surviving _g; ¢ . L of the decedent.

2) ThatIam ,
(x) the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section
13006 of the California Probate Code) to the decedent’s
interest in the described property, (OR) ‘

( ) authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate
Code to act on behalf of the successor of the decedent
(as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate
Code) with respect to the decedent’s interest in the
Described property. :

3) No ofher person has a right to the interest of the decedent in the
Described property.

4) Atleast 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in
the certified copy of the decedent’s death certlf' cate attached to this
affidavit or declaration.

5)' No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for
administration of the decedent’s estate.

6) The gross value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California,
excluding the property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate
Code, does not exceed one hundred thousand dollars

7) Described Property: _375.231-045 & 375-231-046

_OVER-



ok Affiant or Declara ' M
u \ Signﬁy)re
Address: 2 %3)» So. #a// e

s (MgedeS A Goozrd
Date: Q’I/7/ 7 ]

(This form must either be executed in the presence of a Deputy County

Auditor and appropriate identification provided or must be executed in

the presence of a notary public and appropriately acknowledged by the
- notary public.) , AT T

* %

ACKNOWLEDGMENT - )
State of California .
County of Lo % Aue 9;("*%5 )
.‘__J
On A\m/&\) ’7g oY) 9 before me, A, fa Lﬁmw%zzx&e Nﬁﬂ@“‘f é‘fb/; —

personally appeared Lfm&rl A P#‘r S

who proved to me ori the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personiey whose namels) is/are..
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in
histher/thetrauthorized capacity(ies}rand that by his/her/theirsignaturele) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(sy acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. :

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- Signatureﬁ% % gw (Seal)




EXCESS PROCEEDS SERVICES,LLC

PO Box 7336
Huntington Beach, CA 92615

Tel (714) 545-5600 Fax (714) 968-8339

March 19, 2010

7009 0820 0002 1075 0531

Desiree Taylor

Riverside County Treasurer Tax Collector
4080 Lemon St.

4™ Floor

PO Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

Re: Apn: 375-231-045 and 375-231-046

Dear Ms. Taylor:

* Enclosed are signed and notarized assignments from Lenora Peters and Jahmal Peters assigning
to Paul Peters their rights to collect excess proceeds with respect to property numbers 375-231-
045 and 375-231-046. We understand that these should be sufficient for you to pay the claims
submitted on behalf of Paul Peters.

We appreciate in advance your prompt resolution of these claims.

Thank you.
: Kénhie
Excess Proceeds Services

Enclosure: Affidavit of Lenora and Jahmal Peters



AFFIDAVIT OF LENORA PETERS

I, LENORA PETERS, hereby state under oath as follows:
1. I am a party of interest to assessment number 375-231-045 sold at public auction on March 13, 2006.
2. As a party of interest, I do hereby assign to PAUL PETERS my right to apply for and collect the
excess proceeds that you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number 375-
231-045 at public auction on March 13, 2006. I understand that PAUL PETERS filed a claim and I agree
and ratify all his actions and wholly support his claim.
3. I understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $11,000 and that T am giving up
my right to file a claim for them.
4. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware
relating to the value of this right that I am assigning.

5 I also certify under penalty of perjury that all of the foregoing statements made by me are true.

%J W LENORA PETERS

Si gnat'm{g__of )’arty of Inte(e)(/Assignor Name Printed
2432 S. Halm Ave.
Address
STATE OF CALIFORNIA | )ss. Los Angeles, CA 90034
COUNTY OF Los Aua £1eS ) City/State/Zip

(310) 838-5150
Area Code/Telephone Number

on_Maah 11,2010 _ before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared _L_£Nop & Petees , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
1/she executed the same in Hy¢/her authorized capacity and that by bi/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(’m \7{4/ ﬂ /6/&,4 a 0 (This area for ofﬁcial seal)

,Si’gﬂature of Notary

ANITA L. MCBRIDE
Commission # 1856398
Notary Public - California Z

Los Angeles County 3

<25 My Comm. Expires Jul 28, 2013




€3

AFFIDAVIT OF LENORA PETERS
I, LENORA PETERS, hereby state under oath as follows:
1. I am a party of interest to assessment number 375-231-046 sold at public auction on March 13, 2006.
2. As a party of interest, I do hereby assign to PAUL PETERS my right to apply for and collect the
excess proceeds that you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number 375-
231-046 at public auction on March 13, 2006. I understand that PAUL PETERS filed a claim and I agree
and ratify all his actions and wholly support his claim.
3. I understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $1 1,000 and that I am giving up
my right to file a claim for them.
4, I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware
relating to the value of this right that T am assigning.

5. I also certify under penalty of perjury that all of the foregoing statements made by me are true.

m LENORA PETERS

Sigéature of Party o(lglerest/Assignor Name Printed
| 2432 S. Halm Ave.
Address
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Los Angeles, CA 90034
COUNTY OF ko> Awaeles ) City/State/Zip

(310) 838-5150
Area Code/Telephone Number

On Maged 1), 201D , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared _Lgpjoepn Peteps , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
be/she executed the same in Jsis’her authorized capacity and that by histher signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct,

V\%ﬁ my hand and official seal.
v N %/ﬁ? 2! 0 (This area for official seal)

7

Signature of Notary PUSIUUSUCOTO IO
) Commission # 1856398 £

Notary Public - California z
Los Angeles County o

My Comm. Expires Juf 28, 2013




AFFIDAVIT OF JAHMAL PETERS
I, JAHMAL PETERS, hereby state under oath as follows:

1. I am a party of interest to assessment number 375-231-046 sold at public auction on March 13, 2006.
2. As a party of interest, I do hereby assign to PAUL PETERS my right to apply for and collect the
excess proceeds that you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number 375-
231-046 at public auction on March 13, 2006. T understand that PAUL PETERS filed a claim and I agree
and ratify all his actions and wholly support his claim.

3. T understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $11,000 and that I am giving up
my right to file a claim for thém.

4. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware

relating to the valugjof this right that I am assigning.

der penalty of perjury that all of the foregoing statements made by me are true.

, : Y JAHMAL PETERS
S‘igna/ ofPdrty of Interest/Assignor Name Printed
4448 Owens St. Apt. 103
/ Address
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Corona, CA 92883
COUNTY OF __‘Ryumideo ) City/State/Zip

(310) 801-1707
Area Code/Telephone Number

On 2 16— , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,

personally appeared _ TAHMAL 0, PeTERS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

he/she executed the same in his/ker authorized capacity and that by his/ker signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. '

LY
S /Z/ /// o (This area for official seal)
Sjgffature of Notary  /

L N Yttt s dhndendinto foelog
Commission # 1823944

ERLINDA L. WYRIGK E
Notary Public - California 2
>

M/ Riverside County
My Comm. Expires Nov 22, 2012




AFFIDAVIT OF JAHMAL PETERS

I, JAHMAL PETERS, hereby state under oath as follows:
1. I'am a party of interest to assessment number 375-231-045 sold at public auction on March 13, 2006.
2. As a party of interest, I do hereby assign to PAUL PETERS my right to apply for and collect the
excess proceeds that you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number 375-
231-045 at public auction on March 13,2006. T understand that PAUL PETERS filed a claim and I agree
and ratify all his actions and wholly support his claim.
3. I'understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $11,000 and that I am giving up
- my right to file a claim for them. |

4, I certify under penalty of perjury that T have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware

JAHMAL PETERS
Name Printed

4448 Owens St. Apt. 103
Address

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Corona, CA 92883
COUNTY OF _R}vevstd o ) City/State/Zip

(310) 801-1707
Area Code/Telephone Number

On__3-| Q -{O : » before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared TAHMAL ) ¢ ETERS ., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/ske executed the same in his/ker authorized capacity and that by his/ker signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. : :

WITNESS': ha;%/qfﬁcial% seal.
/%;"/ ~ "\!\7// — (This area for official seal)

%(aﬁlrve of chf/é-y

i

™

Commission # 182394.4
Notary Public - California
Riverside County _‘

) AAAAA AA ERLINDA L. WYRICK !
v r4
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1.
Y&I l! . . “

To expedite procéssing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be
completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at

the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT
FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

As a party of intergst (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do
hereby assign to ﬁ\«' [ p A. Putmas  myright to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are
holding and to which | am éntitied from the sale of assessment number 375-231-045 sold at public
auction on __ | understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $
11000 -and that | AM GIVING UP' MY RIGHT TO FILE'A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION
RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under penalty of

perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of this right | am assigning.
@7%% Dl | G
Py

(Signatture df Party d#fnterest/Assignor) (Name Printed) _ w% fi I
: L ' Vi Az ;:
%@6 %W WM OK/O Lenora Peters ;; :“:; «Zgi
Cohfcakey (Adress) | Se o =
: Halm Ave. oo =2 -
STATE OF CALIFQRSIA o )ss. 2432 . s.faim Rv =y ]
COUNTY OF 1. Y/ 84 W ) ‘ (City/State/Zip) Ej; oo
, \ Los Angeles, CA 90034 2 @
- (Area Code/Telephone Number)
On 5: AL/ o8 ' , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same. -

WITNESS my hand and.official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

[, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury.that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to

75 {/ /
(Signatwesf Assiges) (Name Printed)

oo P ‘,: . - = i B g ;"\/}v ihn -
> Qgi%'ﬁ(‘i%e‘n’{ !fb‘v*y‘ yﬁ’%%@-% it"‘ﬁ[ff[c‘({» PHILIP A. PUTMAN

(Address) 3303 Harbor Blvd., K-11

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ' )ss. Costa Mesa, CA 92626
COUNTY OF ) ‘
(City/State/Zip)
DH-_,;, o , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the

rerson(s) whose name(s) iskare-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
he same. »

NITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

Signature of Notary)




CALIFORNI L-PURPOSE A LEDGMENT

VALY

State of California

County of Les W%EJZS

On MQ%MX before me, Louwvicva A Qéfd Not WUUIC,
Date ] Here Insert Name and Title df the Officer I
personally appeared L@/D\FCI

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(gj whose namegg@re subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/éfigAhey executed the same in his(hé)their authorized
'capacityges), and that by his@their signaturef(s] on the
instrumént the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
. which the pers<y{(s) acted, executed the instrument.
sy,  RAMONA A. REED

o e Catone £ | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
7z Los Angeles County P of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
My Cormm. Expires Nov 7, 2009 true and correct.

&
i

Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: - Number of Pages: 1

o ———

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Si%ner’s Name: _LENOCrTL P&ba_g Signer's Name:

ndividual O Individual

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s): 0 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

{1 Partner - [J Limited O General RIGHT THUMBPRINT [ Partner — [ Limited [J General
] Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER [J Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

O Trustee Top of thumb here [ Trustee Top of thumb here
0 Guardian or Conservator [0 Guardian or Conservator

[0 Other: O Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

R R R R S NS A, ST,

R R A S A A N A S A N A A R AN A AN AL S A EARASA AR
©2007 National Notary Association » 9350 De Soto Ave., PO.Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA

w0
Q
@
@
®
N
B
Q
S
.
z
2
&
3
o
=z
o
1)
<
Q
«
g
3
= S
o
a (@
(=]
J
us]
@
Q
<
o
(o]
)
[o]
=
g
z
o
=
&
(=]
1S3
-]
3
(=]
&
R
N
~




CALIFORNIA ALL.- PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

O R O N O O o S N S S A O i S e N R I A S O I e A A R B O O R S

State of California
County of fJV\ te

On 5 Z?i@f? before me, zJ.,,, {7 //41/77&’/

Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public”)

personally appeared j)i—i iLfiD ,/!ﬂw ;X)!//V)

Name(s) of Signer(s)

W\/\O - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence’

to be the person(sf whose name(g) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in hisfherAreir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/heriheis signaturets) on the
instrument the person(s};, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
the Call%/ornla that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and offlclal seal.

i

Slgnatute of Notary Pubtic

Place Notary Seal Abave Slgn ature ;é




R - ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
1 LI o '

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be
completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at
the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT
FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Sectiop 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do
hereby assignto _Fh/(lip  A. [ATman my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are
holding and to,which | am éntitled from the sale of assessment numiber 375-231-046 . sold at public
auction on P WINT ,4 man | understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $
11000.and that | AM GIVING UP"MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION
RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under penalty of

perju?that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of this right | am assigning.

(Signatiure of Partyof Interest/Assignor) ' (Name Printed) -

¥ See Miachuvert o L Lenora Peters
Notour ol GuAidicade potress)

2432°
STATE OF CA RN ‘ ~ Jss. _
~OUNTY O 4o ) ' (City/State/Zip)
: |\ 4 _ Los Angeles, CA 90034
. (Area Code/T elephone Number)
On _ 5/7'7;/ oy » before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and acknoWledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same.

WITNESS my hand and.official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

L, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to
Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right
he is assigning, that | have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that| HAVE ADVISED HIM

OF HIS R O FILE,A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

deBy—" (Name Printed)
See &ﬂu(&WEkf,gV Urapin| (brrfitade PHILIP A. PUTMAN
: (Address) 3303 Harbor Blvd., K-11
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Costa Mesa, CA 92626
COUNTY OF ) ,
(City/State/Zip)
on ' , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
derson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
‘he same. :

NITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

Signature of Notary)




CALIFORNI

AN

AISAOIAN

State of California

ALL-P OSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

R A A A A A A AR R N AN R AN AN AN A S AN A AN AN IS AN

2
2

YA OYRYAYRY

AN

County of _|_ O3 PYV\{/J@LQS
On MCL\{ 222, 200K before me,

Rouncro A,

v P (C .

Date
Levrovol

personally appeared

{
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

Pelers

Name(s) of Signer(s)

RAMONA A, REED

Commission # 1619643

Notary Public - Califormia £
los Angeles County [

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(g) whose name(g)dsfare subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/ey executed the same in his@/their authorized

capacity(jesJ, and that by his@edtheir signaturefsf on the
instrument the person4s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the persog,és) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

™,
> My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2009

WITNESS sy hand and official seal,

Signature

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Signature of Notary Pubtis—""

Place Notary Seal Above

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: /68?0@%%’7‘{’ Ooc Lpzéﬁf&\?/"}'p@/ [eC7L Baaxs pﬂxa@dS

Number of Pages: 1’

—

Document Date:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: _L £¥I0YTL lee S

dividual
[] Corporate Officer — Title(s):

(] Partner — imi

) (] Limited [] General RIGHT THUMBPRINT
[J Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
Top of thumb here

Signer’s Name:
1 Individual

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
(1 Partner — [ Limited [ General
[ Attorney in Fact

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

O Trustee J Trustee
[J Guardian or Conservator [J Guardian or Conservator
[ Other: O Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer is Representing:

©2007 National Notary Associations 9350 De Soto Ave., PO.Box 2402 » Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 « www.NationalNotary.org ltem #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827
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CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

GPNR‘RNNRNRNNNNT VA

State of California

County of / i/“rilL/’ £

)
(

. S /{
On ggﬁ"‘f/d.;/ before me, au} M dihT e

Date Name and Titfe of Officer (e.g., “Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared /;i?/»—/’ 4 ({//D /i J)U7 MALS

Name(s) of Signer(s)

M,,o poved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence'

to be the persongs)’whose namegsy is/are-subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/sheArey-executed the same in histerftheir-authorized
capacity(ies), and that by hisferdheir signature¢sy on the
instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of
which the personts) acted, executed the instrument.

I ceé"tlf%f under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
he California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

hand and official seal.

I M. HUNTER
Commission ¢ 1788247
b . Caltfomia H

i
Omuoo County
’ MyOomm. Bipbes Dec 30,2011 '
i .
:" /

Place Notary Seal Above Signature é,/"\/\‘/ //{ ?/L—, /’g‘ /\

Signature of Notary Public
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*33 J S ;3 i
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO 9 },L\)) w gt ‘9 o !
F § @
~ 7 gird=@ o
waue My 5 Mrs. Harold Peters Jr. g2 v iz 8
Jmer 2432 S. Halm Ave. 2 . ] =
oy ,‘Los Angeles, CA 90034 [ ] \3
—_ !
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFLR TAX §_2.2C
X COMPUTED ON FULL VALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED,

—._OR CQMPUTED ON FULL VALUE LESS LIENS AND
BRANCES REMAINING AT TIME OF SALE.
Land Parcel Liquidatorg

of Declarant or Agent determiming tax. Firm Name

Svgna!sﬂ
ke

APN 375-231-45 :
571323146 Corporation Grant Deed

TRIS FORM FURNISHED BY STEWART WESY COAST TITLE CO

FOR A VALUADLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
LAND PARCEL LICUIDATORS, INC.

a corporation organized under the iawz of the state of  California

hereby GRANTS TO

HAROLD PETERS, JR. AND LENORA J. PETERS. husband and wife as joint

tenants

the following Jescribed rea propesty in the state of California, county of Riverside, City of Lake Elsinor
Lot 1, tnit 15, Country Club Heights, Elcinore, as shown by Map on file in Book l4, page
94, Riverside County Records. -EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described as follows:
Beginning at the most Northerly corner of Lot 1; thence Southwesterly along the Westerly
line of said lot a distance of 73 feet; thence Southeasterly in a direct line to a poiat
in the Easterly line of said lot, which point is distant Southwesterly 73 feet from the
most Easterly corner of said lot, said distance of 73 feet being measured along ¢ said
Easterly line; thence Northeasterly along said Easterly line 73 feet to the most Easterly
corner of said lot; thence Northwesterly along the Northeasterly line of said lot, 39
feet more or less, to THE POINT OF BEGINNING, said Northeasterly line being also the

Southerly line of Sky Line Drive.
SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way,
and easements of record, if any.

In Witness Whereof, said corporation has caused its corpurate name and seal to be affixed hereto and
this fnstrument to be executed by 318 e President ¥RIEXXAAXAAAX. XBF AR Ky

thereunto duly authorized.

. LAND PARCEL LIQUIDATORS, INC.
Dated .. January 12, 1980 .a.California Corporation

STATE OF CALIFORNIA '
S8,
e e County of Los Angnlcs s
On. hnu;-n' 25 " . 1980 ‘ -
before me, the nndersig: ud 2 Not, sy Public in and for said State, Ta::;:)ﬂ’:};xSteinS:i;; - P
$.9.9,9.2.% 2.4 K$.2.09.002.5.9.9,9.05,$9,2.¢.5.28.5
personalle appearod . FAMATa._A.. Steinsapir._. i T i

huown to me to be the President, and 7

Prmldml

known to mg to be the

the Corporation that exccuted the within !mtmmcnt kn

e to be the persons who executed the within Fnstnine s

halt ot the Corporation herein nun( eod, and acl me!ml;,ul te

that such Corporation executed the withiny Indtriie nt-purs

toits Ly-laws or a sesolution of its board ot dxh‘éhrr
wim:ss mphand and Oﬂ%ﬁ Seal.

<

oo r.mim oY
Barbara. Koenekamp

P o gl

" OFFICIAL SEAL
. SARBARA KOENEKAMP
‘,W.A“Y PUBLIC - CALIFOQNM !

aF 10S ANGELES-COUNTY. -
© My comn. expires JUN 17, 19?0

it

MAIL TAX
STATEMENTS TO:

Name “Address, . o © Zip

END RECORDED DOCUMENT  DONALD D..SULU"./AN. COUNTY RECORDER




AFFIDAVIT
SECTION 13101 - PROBATE CODE

¢ Decedent’s Name: /A% OLD _MASH NG Ton/ /%7’45, JR.
Date of Death: Jforr Lanp  pREGoN
Place of Death: 102/5) 155,
- 77

1, /4571/0/64' hereby sffirm or declare under penalty of
perjury that the following is true and correct: '
1) Thatl am the surviving Wy #O _ N of the decadent.
1) That]am

3)

4

5)

6)

7

( Vf the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section
13006 of the California Probate Code) to the decedent’s
Interest in the described property, (OR) :

( )  authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate
Code to act on behalf of the successor of the decedent
(as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate
Code) with respect to the decedent’s interest jn the
Described property, ' '

No other person has a right to the interest of the decedent in the
Described property. .

At Jeast 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in
the certified copy of the decedent’s death certificate sttached to this
afiidavit or declaration. '

No proceedihg is now being or has been conducted in. California for
administration of the decedent’s estate. o

The gross value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California,
excluding the property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate
Code, does not exceed one hundred thousand dollars

Described Property: 575 ~23/— 045 du. 375-23/-064¢

-OVER-



xS

ok

Affiant or Dec]ara% %

5131‘/ ture

Address: 25[32 50 //WL/W /I/c:
%ueééasl A _G03¥

Date: 2/[22 o¥

(This form must either be executed in the presence of a Deputy County
Auditor and appropriate identification provided or must be exeeuted in
the presence of a notary publlc and appropriately acknowledged by the
nm‘nry puhhc )

o e




CALIFORNI LL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

AN AN AN AN AN AR AN IS IAS AR AN AN

State of California

County of Los W@‘Q&
On W\!Q")—gmg before me, Romovrce B. R(?Pd Notrary i ,

Date Here Insert Name dnd Title of the Officer/

personally appeared Lenora p@"' PAS

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(gj whose nameﬁ,‘a’)@are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/@hey executed the same in hisheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his(@their signaiures] on the
instrument the person(g], or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{g) acted, executed the instrument.

Compission # 1619643
Notary Public - Calfomia &

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

true and correct.

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: A@ dOLVl + Sechon

Document Date: =) / Qﬂ' K ’ Number of Pages: =2

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NOKN &

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: L@V IOYTL P@b% Signer's Name:

O Individual O Individual

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s): [J Corporate Officer — Titie(s):

1 Partner - [J Limited ] General RIGHT THUMBPRINT O Partner — [J Limited [ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT
0 Attorney in Fact O Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

1 Trustee Top of thumb here [] Trustee Top of thumb here
O Guardian or Conservator [0 Guardian or Conservator

O Other: [ Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer ts Representing:




AFFIDAVIT
SECTION 13101 —- PROBATE CODE

Decedent’s Name: /7320 L0 (st grons /%’%7&{ JR.
Date of Death: L2 /5/199¢
Place of Death: LoR7Tan0_pRacron

/

— ‘ TER S
1, LC/‘/ OkA /0‘-”’ kereby sffirm or declare under penalty of
perjury that the following is true and correct: '

1) ThatlI am the surviving W/ ; € _— of the decedent.

2) That]lam ' '
( the successor of the decedent (as defined in Séction
13006 of the California Probate Code) to the decedent’s
Interest in the described property, (OR)

() authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probatc
Code to act on behalf of the successor of the decedent
(as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate
Code) with respect to the decedent’s interest in the
Described property. ' '

3) No other pefson has a right to the interest of the decedent in the
Described property. ,

4) Atleast 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in
the certified copy of the decedent’s death certificate attached to this
affidavit or declaration. '

5) No proceedihg is now being or has been conducted in California for
administration of the decedent’s estate. o

6) The gross value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California,
excluding the property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate
Code, does not exceed one hundred thousand dollars -

7) Described Property: 57523 /= 048~ 6“(. 376—-23/- 05k




CALIFORNI

ERANAARIS A ENIANS

State of California

County of Los HVE)@[CS
on Moy 22, 200%  before me,

" Date

personally appeared

A. lol

Here insert Name and'Title of the Officer

Levrora

Name(s) of Signer(s)

Comnission # 1619643
Notary Public - California %
‘ Los Angeles County [

My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2009

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(g) whose name(s] (are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/ghg¥they executed the same in his/@their authorized
capacity(jes), and that by his/ePtheir signature(s) on the
instrument the person(sy, or the entity upon behalf of
which the persornys] acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESZ

Signature

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Abfidavt - Sechon (2101 -Broloade Codo

5226

Document Date:

o)

Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

NOMNC

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: _LENOYTL p@%

Signer’'s Name:

ndividual
[0 Corporate Officer — Titie(s):

[ Individual
[] Corporate Officer — Title(s):

J Partner — I Limited O Gzneral
{1 Attorney in Fact

O Trustee

O Guardian or Conservator

O Other:

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

Signer is Representing:

O Partner — O Limited [0 General
[J Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee

1 Guardian or Conservator

[J Other:

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

7GRS S SN GRS NS AN SN AR S S SRS SN S S

A AN A A R R A RN A R R A R A AR

R A AN R A NEANEAA

©2007 National Notary Association* 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O.Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 « www.NationalNotary.org ltem #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827
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Affiant or Dec]aran%J QM

() Signatare
address: 2432 So. falm Ave .

Los ANGELES A w3%
Date: : _S/'/ Z"/‘/of ’

(This form must either be executed in the presence of a Deputy County
Auditor and appropriate identification provided or must be executed in
the presence of a notary public and appropriately acknowledged by the
notary public.) '

* Planse See Adaciod Ceetifac .E— é‘&




July 16, 2008

Philip A Putman

Assignee for Paul H Peters
3303 Harbor Blvd, Ste K-11
~ Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Re: Apn: 375231045-4 & 375231046-5
TC 176 Items 148&149
Date of Sale: March 13, 2006

Dear Philip A. Putman:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____ Original Note/Payment Book
Personal Property under California __Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Probate Code 13100 (as of dated of tax sale)

____Notarized Statement of ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
different/misspelied name for Statement by Domestic Stock)

___ Notarized Statement Giving Rights to ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
Collect/Claim on behalf of ___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

__ Copy of Trust/Will (Complete) _X_Other — The copy of the Will for Harold

___Certified Death Certificate Peters and a copy of the Dissolution of

__-_ Copy of Birth Certificate Marriage between Lenora and Harold

____Copy of Marriage Certificate for Peters

If your documentation is not received within 30 days, (August 18, 2008) vour claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Desinee Taylorn

Desiree Taylor

Tax Enforcement Unit
(951) 955-3842

(951) 955-3990 Fax



OFFICES OF

PHILIP A. PUTMAN
3303 Harbor Blvd., Suite K11
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

CSB 51368 DRE 654192

Toll free: 800 968-8339 (714) 848-5297 Fax 714 963-8035

September 3, 2008

Certified Mail : 0005 1488 4386

Riverside County Tax Collector
Excess Proceeds Dept.

Attn: Desiree Taylor

P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re: Parcel Number 375-231-045 and 046

Dear Desiree or Riverside County Tax Collector,

Enclosed please find a copy of Harold and Lenora Peter’s court divorce file. We have
confirmed with Lenora that Harold had no will.

If you need anything further, please advise.

Regards,

Law Office of PHILIP A PUTMAN

Kori Hunter, Assistant










(2430 382-739
90010 i
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D220584
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,upégjthe Respo@dént Husband as of the signing of this Stipulation

*nnﬁfke5pqident Husband waives the thirty (30) day waiting period

MABLEAN EPRRIAM PAXTON
Attorney at Law
3540 Hilshire 31?&.,,

Suite 502 o F I g
Los Angeles, CA 90010 i, E D o
(213) 382 ﬁ#ss& f" JUL2619g9
b 3 ',ﬁ‘{fﬂ' ﬁ}}h&;‘ #

Attorney for Petitioner | B
LENORA JENKINS PETERS

" SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

In Re the Marriage of :

) Case No.: D220584
. : )

LENORA JENKINS PETERS, ) STIPULATION TO AMEND PETITION
i ) AND FOR JUDGMENT AND ENTRY OF
L ~ Petitioner % JUDGMENT

and §

HAROLD N, PBTERS, JK., )

o Respondent, )

’ k 1If’IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the Petitioner,
Leﬁpfa;Jenkins Peters (Wife) and the Respondent, Harold W. Peters,
Jr.; (Rﬁﬁband), and MABLEAN EPHRIAM PAXTON, Attorney for Petitione
thai:

| 1. The Petition filed by Petitioner, Wife on July 14,
1988 shall be amended at Item 6(a) (1) to request dissclution of
our uarritge basad on irreconcilable differences pursuant to
Civii Code Section 4506(1);

2. The Amended Petition filed on December lo6, 1988 to

correct Item 6(a)(1) as stated hereinabove shall be deemed served
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i until sachftinégts'he completes the 12th grade or attains the age

B S

Lo respond.

3. Patitiener and Respondent enter into this Agreement
tu settla all the iasues of their marriage concerning child |
 ¢§?1°4¥i~visitati¢n. child and spousal support, and division

hatr;prapgrzy franiy and vaznntarixy,

S "’_L‘?thtiea¢r'aaé Respondent. shall have jaint !egat
, custaéy af the ainar child of the parties JAHMAL, born August

’?; 1930; axe&pt that Petitioner shall have the sole 5uthorizy ta

make dacisxens Concerning the child s education and religious
:raining‘

5. Petitioner shall have sole physical ustody of the
minor child with Yights of reasonable visttarion rederved to the
Respondent. "Reasonable visitation” shail he dwfincd s eVery
other weekend fraa‘érﬁéayg art &:08 PM vo Sumdivy at 6000 PM,
¢5d§¢nciug the Friday after the Judeoment (s sntered gnd Q@ﬁfzﬁﬁiﬁg;
until further order of ;au?t or written agreement of the aafziésyf

Neither party shall remove the minor (%iid from the State
of California without prior written consent of the other prrty or
fprior order of court firse having heen obtained, ‘except fuor
vacation periods not to exceed one (1) month per vyesr.

6. Respondent shall pav to gﬁéxtx and for child

¥ the minor child the sum ¢ e thunded 4’! Dotlars)

‘o) per month, payable one-half on the 1st and 15th of each
month, commencing January 1, 1989 and continuing until the child
reaches the age of 18 years, dies, marries, becomes self-

vsuppcrting; emancipated, or until the child has attained the age

of 18, is a full-time high school student residing with a parent,

-2-




Lo e o I S
=~ O e B W e D

8 8 =

»
-

@ OO Wi D U e 02 N e

lii further order of court, whichever first occurs.,
‘Petitiaaer wsi?es spousal support (alimony) with a
janéing that by such waiver she may‘nevcr ask the

spﬁusat support from the Respondent and the Court shallf

'not r&serve jurisdiction to hear any such requests.

Respondent waives spousal support (alimony) with a
nderstanding that by such waiver he may never ask the court

suppart from the Petitioner and the Court shall not

reserve jurisdictzou to hear any such request.
‘ 9. Petitioner shall be awarded 100% of her pension/
retiréﬁ&hﬁ’benefi:s through her employer the L.A. Unified School

Bistffet‘is her sole and separate property. Respondent gives up

any rights. claims, title and interest he may have to any pertion e

of the Petitioner's pension/retirement henefits.

;19‘ Respondent shall be awar'cd 100% of his pension/
retirement benefits through his employer, the City of Los Angeles,
as his sole and separate property. Petitioner gives up any rights
cIain;. title and interest she may have to any portion of the
Respﬁﬁden:'ﬁ pension/retirement henefits.

:}1‘ Petitioner is awarded the single familv residence
tangonly knawn as 2430 So. Halm Ave., Los Angeles, California
9@03&;5ané a&rn particularly described an:

Lot 203 of Tract No. $900 in the

E N ¥ RpaER

ﬁ!tr of L.A., County f Los Angeles,
R:t map recorded in BRook 69, page 47
s in the office of the County
Rcterder of said County;

as her sole and separate property, together with the encumbrances
due thereon.
1t




12. ?&titiaﬁaf is awarded the 1986 Toyota Celica GT

ﬁs!if@fﬁiﬁ tiﬁtﬁsa No. IDEW16?, as her sole and separate property g

t#§étk0§ ﬁitk thﬁ encusbrance due thereon to Toyota Motor Credit
e#?ﬁﬂfﬁti&ﬁg ﬁi hﬁf sole and separate debt. Petitioner shall pay
: ssié'Cﬁéﬁﬁkrﬂﬁtﬁ'ag it hecomes due and hold Respondent harmless
therefrom.

-13. Respondent is awarded the 1084 Tovota truck, Californih

Licaense Ro. as his sale and separate property, together

O G w1 O v e 5 K
- s
mn

with any and all encumbrances thereon, for which he shall hold
10} ?étitia&er har3133$
1 14, Petitioner and Respondent shall divide the househald

' éfﬁfﬁitarg and iﬁt&ishtngz between themselves, as they agree.

{fgriktg ¥§F¥ ki ﬁﬁgklﬁ to agree, either party shall have the fiih?
Bl to seok ansistance from the court in dividing the same.

B ?&titia&ef ekall have ar. and ail manies on deposit in
-[~ﬁéf'€kéﬁﬁing and savings account with the L. Teachers (redit
}7“/@§iun or any cther financial institution as »f fhe date of

“. stptfutiaﬁgyéuﬁé 2, 1988 as her sole and separate property.

19 16. Respondent shall have all monies on deposit in his
?’Qttéﬁﬁtfs at Security Pacific National Bank ar any other financial] =
| institutions ss of the date of separa~ion, June I, PIBY, ac His
| sele and separate property.

t?ﬁ; Vutiticntr and Respondent each agree to pay and te be ~  i

af&sp&atihlt and liable for any and all outstanding debts standing

: !,& B=28

in his or her nase as of June I, 1988 and any debts acquired hy
28} ot ther after June I, 1988. Each agrees to defend and hold the
f other hiftfﬁit from any claims or lawsuits arising out of any

| such debts.
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flﬁ. P&txtiaﬁﬁr and Respondent each shall be restrained

fr@% &t?ikiﬁg, attackzﬁg; annoving, assaulting or éz%?ﬁtﬁtng th&

withix~£ e (5? days of demand by the other. Should the pstty
so rcqui fté; fail or refuse to do so, then the requesting party

| may aak& &ppiicatiaﬁ to the Court, Ex parte [(without notice)

LR S e

to request the Court to allow the County Clerk to sign said

i
o

documents on behalf of the refusing party.

s
L]

20. The Court shall have the power and autharity (reserves] B

o
od

jurisdiction) to make any and all orders necessary to carry out

-
e

the terms of this Stipulation.

-
ol

21. The Court may enter :ts Judgment iordersi in

ol
i

accordance with the terms of this Stipulation and the parties

-
o

agree to be bound thereby,

-~
-3

2Z. The Court may make its Orders by a Judge., Iudge Pro

Tem or Commissioner.

23. A Judgment may be entered in accordance with these
terms based solely on this written Stipulation withour 1 hearing
in court or an appearance hy either o the parties in apen tourt,
Iy
Li/f
Iy
e
i
Lt
ft /s

BN RREEREBRERD S




constitutes the entire Agreement

Dated: Jasuary af, 1989

i
8|
6
|
.

9

bated: January / i Hoka / | [UALSEPRAE b
4 AMARLEAN EFHDIAM PARTON

Petitioner

P R

—
—
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'LENORA Jﬁxms PETERS.

‘*l*‘supERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS 'ANGELES

In Rg't§¢‘usrriage of: ) Case No.: D22058&4
szoxA‘iikxxns PETERS, % ORDER AMENDING PETITION

” | Petitioner §
and | | %
HAROLD W, PETERS, JR., )

e - | %

‘ ‘sﬁd;ﬁpon the Stipulation of the parties received into

eviaa{;g s Exhibit 1 the COURT ORDERS THAT:

' ~‘ a'Potiti0n filed July 14, 1988 is hereby ordered amendeég f
as to lte& 6(a)(1), as of the filing of the Amended Petition on &
December 16, 1988, to reflect that the Petitioner requests a

Dzssalutiou of the Marriage based on irreconcilable differences

pursuan;,tq_Civil Code, Section 4506(1).

: I:/Judge Pro Tem

Los Angeles Superior Court

paces: 0.2 0N

JAMES D. sﬁn MA
Judge Pro




T.OF CALIFO
vy rggmcoumor Los Angeles

CASE NUMBEN:
0220584

1. mwmn:mmm

2. (1) Respondent has previously made a general appearance.

3. (] Respondent is & member of the military services of the United States of America and waives all rights under
the Soldiers and Ssitors Civil Relief Act of 1040, as amended, and doss not contest this procesding.

4 mmmmmmammum«mmmm

ammmmmmnmmmammmmmmnammmm motion for new trial,
andthe right to appeal.

&-MWMNWWlWMuammwwdw

1. QAthmmmwm.nmmmpm

8. [XJ A stipulation for judgment will be submitted to the court at the uncontested proceeding.

9. mmwmmm«wmmmunbutmmawmmomsncnunmmmtmmm
or stiputation for judgment.

10. ] Other (specity)

o Tommwamumncmr ‘Five (5,
, amu: Jaamty/’/ 1959

o, Jnnum/‘/ 1988

HAROLD W, PETERS, JR

tttttttttt

o H\ﬂ‘!‘!!ﬁ’%aﬁ% N
''''''''' “ .

MABLEAN EPHRIAM PAXTON

s ot 2 k8 e & & & a2 e & ¥. % & & & e & 1+ e

-------------------------
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B LEAN EBNRIAN PAXTON (213) 389°9%8) oo i Y
Attorney at Law x5
| 3540 Wilsh Bivd., Suite 502 ‘ F 4
Los ‘Angel CA :90010
ATTORMEY PO Pt Petiﬁmer | AUGOl m

mmwmmw Los Angeles
‘ 111 North Hill Street

cooe . Los An eles CA 90012
-""":...“;:‘;.'M CENTRAL ms'imcr :

‘,mmmmmvmom N L
?WVWM D220584

w-mm“mmmmmmm.mmmmwmum
mmmmmmmmamummawmmmmmmmmmm
Comphtea boorc. :

et X mm“mhmmmmmmmmmmwn&kummmm
abo ] The right to SUPPOIt has been sssigned 10 icounty name/:

¢ {1 An spplicstion for public assistance is pending in fcounty neme) :
Iiwnmwbo'c.tMlMe!anmmrmb«wawMﬂWmuaJ
Date: .

)
3

AN : Mm
SIGRATURE GF s § C T ATTORN T

Respondent's net manthly incoms: tx

a. mmWMMumwwﬂmmmumwmts AFOC
payment for the Aumber of children we heve. The AFDC payment iu: $_Z .
b. ] We agree thet child or famity support will be ordered in & sum less than the current
numbee of childres we have. The AFDC payment is: §
¢. ] W agree that child or famlly support will be ordersd in 2 sum less then thet provided by the Minmum Child Suppont
Mmmmmammummmam
January 1, 1989

Vqum mdﬂ -] family - support will be paysbie as follows beginning on (date/: -
Responden! P‘eu%xoner ‘z on IK’F‘K%)d 15;

of each month

SICNATURE OF RESPONMOENT DEFENDANTY
.

onsen X . S

o -«E]Mmhmmwuummhmanmmmmmmmomuam

mhmmmmwwm Child support payments shell continue until furthier
mahmwmnwmm-mm-d resches 19, or reaches 18 and i3 not a full-time high
mmmm;mﬂmmmnm

hD mehmmnmfuthmmh The payments shall continue until the death of the recipient

ALIGE OF THE SUPEmOA TOUNT

nmmmmmmounommon 765453 - ADOS4 - 1798
FAMRLY SUPPORT AND ORDER Cd Cove § 4738

M hﬂ
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“MABLEAN EPHR%AE P&X : 2-7394

: Las Angales
il Street

TSONDOT  Harold W. Peters, Jr.

CaSE NUAITR

,n,epuamaw FOR DEFAULT OR UNCONTESTED ' |
[__DISSOLUTION or ___ LEGAL SEPARATION D220584 :

, 'ir»mx t through 11 aﬂp’y 0 ﬁa{h dissoiution and iecal senaration proceecings.
11 aedm that ;! lappeare& in court and were sworr, | would testify 10 the truth of the 1acts @ this Jeciaration.

2. i suputate um p(oo! witl be by thus oecwmon and that | will not appear before the Cowr uniess | am orcered by the court 10 do 59,

3. Allthe mfmﬂon inthe ©__ Petition f ; Response s true and correct.

4 Check a or h

& } Thedﬂwl’t of the respondent was entered in these proceedings and | am not seeking anv "ehe! notrequested in the petition,
e -

b x j TM parties have st’ipulated that the ‘matter may proceed as an uncontasted matter wthout notice

. MOPERT\’ AGR&EM&NT ICheck a, ord)
:  have mmd N0 0 sgreement reganding thew property and matital rghts, the oninal or & true copy af

_ L WY and W ammumy sssets and dedts are mtd o the attached completed Property
: m :he Btwouﬁ Judgmem iFarnily Law! is & far ang equal divis:on of the property and debts.

€. SUPPORT ”ltuppufmorarmmcywmmsr& submut a completed Judicisl Councit form 1285 50, Income and Expense
e mcmm m.n F currmt fotrn tx an file. Incluce your best est mate of the other party 5 income and expenses.

s smmld:ukaﬂnstml
.lWMwmwmmmmwwpm
m |_J 1 ask the court 10 reserve jurisdiction to sward spousal support in the future 10 inamel:

3 D Spauul support should ba mdtm as set forth in the proposed Judgment (Farnily Law)
' 'ﬁ m m pp ihwid bc Wm nm 'Qﬂh in the proposed Judgment (Family Law).

e {:3 mmm be ordered amfoman the proposed Judgment (Family Law!.

dons m N amnd u set forth in the proposed Judgment (Family Law!.
: : {Continued on reversel

B - DECLARATION FOR DEFAULT Covet Tooe § 4811
on uucomzsu‘o DISSOLUTION OR LEGAL SEPARATION CAS 12at
(Fomily Law)

DA - S000%E. 8y
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@m ot L} Legal separarion ™ sty

‘mmmmmktmmnoimmu status D22058&4

Rm.,
ALl ey Kde emer HUGH E. MACBETH, JR.

: g y ; |l Attomney present in court names;

e L] Clsimant present in court tamer: ‘ i~ 7] antomey present in count inamer:

R ZTMmmmmuummm itarel: Mr-&—ﬁﬁs ‘

m&mm;mmm i
N '  nfmnm Mmm‘mn 04 813 the parties s/ wAIored 10 Ihe KAt of unEnaried PUrKG

«mmmssmm
t. mnmmmmmmwmmmmmmmwz
] Wite's former name be restored (specity:  LENORA JENKINS
MWM&MWmmudmm
Mummﬂw\ummddymm«mammunmuarewdcabezow.
(3 Mmhmufmywmm-\mmomomMnmmuoonmednm of the pavee uniess

otherwise provicled.
t. (X Ower tspecityr: The Court receives the Stipulation to Amend Petition and
For Judgment and Entry of Judgment signed by the parties as the Court’ s
Exhibit 1. Based on said Stipulation, the Court Orders that:

ROGH GF Toill SATRGK TOURT

panty.
uﬂsmnmammwﬂummw«mnm

IBBEINT-ADODT » 7-H8

Fud Pasde §oARY




o e T~ T . . T - I ¥~ B )

Db ped e bk beh ek b peb e peb
S 00 =3 O kdw D N e

838&&28&3&8

of 18, is a full-time high school student residing with a parent,

‘eith /t?ﬁ i:ioaer and Respondent and does not reserve jurisdiction

—. - - -
PETERS
Judgment
Case Na,: D220584

1. Petitidner and Respondent are awarded joint legal
custody affthe‘ninur child of the parties JAHMAL, born August
27, 1980, except that Petitioner shall have the sole autharx:y to

sake decisions cnncerniug the child's education and religious

: : Pet&tiantr is awarded sole physical custody of tha
minnr ehild with rights of reasonable visitation reserved to th& |

Respendent. "Reasonable visitation"

shall be defined as every
othar;weekgnd from Fridays at 6:00 PM to Sundays at 6:00 PM,
com&enbingfthe Friday after the Judgment is entered and centinuing“ 
until fﬁither order of court or written agreement of the parties.
"Reither party shall remove the minor child from the
State of California without prior written consent of the other
party or;ﬁriar order of court first having been obtained, (except
for vaéiti@n periods not to exceed one (1) month per year.
‘/‘;;3i
for child support of the minor child the sum of One Hundred Fifty
Dollurs (8150 00) per month,

Respondent is ordered to pay to Petitioner as and

ggfyable one-half on the Ist and 15th

as
of each ;@nth. comuencingAJa ary 1, 1989 and continuing until

¥

the child reaches the age of 18 year , dies, marries, becomes self

supporting; emancipated, or until the child has attained the age

until such time as he completes the 12th grade or attains the age
of 19, or until further order of court, whichever first occurs.

4; The Court makes no order for spousal support for
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,sole\gnd~§dparate property.

,Caliiérhlixiiaenne No. 2126103 as his sole and separate prnnarty;

'tagcthai stth any ‘and all ¢n¢umbrancai thereon, for which he shall

Judgment
Case No,t D20s84
over spaﬁigl support, buth'parties having waived the same.
7-x»§; Petiticner ia awarded 100% of her pension/retirement
beﬂ&fﬁts through her euplayer the L.A. Unified School District. as:
her sole and separate preperty. f
‘ _§; Respondent is awarded 100% of his pension/retirement

benefitsgghrough his employer, the City of Los Angeles, as his

7. Petitioner is awarded the single family residence

commonly known as 2432 So. Halm Ave., Los Angeles, California

90034, and more particularly described as:

Lot 203 of Tract No. 5900 in the

City of Los Angeles, County of Los
Angeles, as per map recorded in

Book 69, page 47 of Maps in the office
of the County Recorder of said County;

as her sole and separate property, together with the encumbrances

due thereon.

8. Petitioner is awarded the 1986 Toyota Celica GT

California License No. 2DFW167, as her sole and separate property

together with the encumbrances due thereon to Toyota Motor Credit
Corporation, as her sole and separate debt. Petitioner shall pay  ;[
said encumbrance as it becomes due and hold Respendent harmless

therefrom.

9, Respondent is agwarded t :e 1984 Toyota truck,

hcké Ptiiticnar harmless.

100 " Petitioner and Respondent are ordered to divide the
househdlé*furniture and furnishings between themselves, as they
agree.‘ Shoul& they be unable to agree, either party shall have
-4-
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Jthe tigh_,to seek assistance from the court in dividing the ssme_

3soit§qﬁpgttd, fail or refuse to do so, then the requesting party

PBTERS :
Judg&antl
No.! D220$84

11. Petitioner is awarded any and all monies on deposit
in hér checking and savings account with the L.A. Teachers Credit
Union or any other financial insituttion as of the date of
separation, June 2, 1988 as her sole and separate property.

12. Respondent is awarded all monies on deposit in his
account/s at Security Pacific National Bank or any other financial
institutions as of the date of separation, June 2, 1988, as his
sole ahd~separate property.

’ 13. Petitioner and REspondent each are ordered to pay
and tu bw reﬁpﬁnsible and llable for any and all ocutstanding ﬁ&ht&"
3cquiraf§ by either after June S, 1988, Bach ts ordered to dafand ‘
and‘huld';be other harmless from any claims or lawsuits arising
out of §n7 such debts.

: 14, Petitioner and Respondent each are restrained from
striking; attacking, annoying, assaulting or disturbing the
peace of each other.

15. Petitioner and Respondent are ordered to sign any and
all documents necessary to carry out the terms of this Judgment,

xithinyfiva (5) days of demand by the other. Should the party

lly t§i¢'app1ication to the Court, Ex parte (without notice) to
requqst;thé Court to allow the County Clerk to sign said
docqtents‘on behalf of the refusing party.

e
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orders

APPROVED AS TO FORM
| AND CONTENT.

Lepota Jen
10]] Pedtitioner
1 |
12|| pated: February
18} Dorery: AUG 01 1989
14
15
16

)
L ]

» 1989

Harold W. Peters, Jr.
Respondent

Los Angeles Superio
Court

HUGH & MACBETH, JR,
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mseonoent.  Harold W Peters, Jr.

Harold W. Peters, Jr.

IN PRO PER ‘ :
City Hall Security  East P-3
201 North Main Street :

Los Angeles, CA 980012

.
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Los Aage\”
Telephone

' CAaanumsea
: D 220 584

tumndﬁdﬁd&&dmuﬂ

GRGER TO SHOW CAUSE AND APPLICATION FOR ORDER AND SUPPORTING
ﬁECL&RRTP{!N AND BLANK RESPONSIVE DECLARATION TO ORDER TO SHOW

CASJSE
nmnmawu '
1. Namy ‘¢‘!§“Aq.g.°.t‘p .8.‘. .?.E.T..E.R.S..’. “;}.R.ﬁ.’ ................. S AR R R R
2 Peronsevednawowr . ... .. JAROLD W. PETERS, JR. Respondent ... .. ... e terens

‘\‘amwmcmm-mmmmmm
I T GO0 OF DD DATION WAVES ik Whe BI0I0A WAR BRBIORItY wat i chogt 400 RTINS Mehng
Mmuumm-mmmmmmm 6P MIB. 20 |

Ii!(!\tc‘a LE RSN ""Q“Qi‘.ii)tﬁiﬁllt;&‘ﬁ(}

miﬁmmhﬂm&omm
5 2 o Dlont oF Businew, 9t et 1B yeors of age, whe v

g hmumm-mdnmumunmmnm
: SATAI0NE. Aashes mperats dasirsion or sifideult suating s reliod o0 99 sushiich remanaiie dlligenes In tie sy o
mmwnw............ ....... seeesesnsen O _.....?,,,,"‘v s

{Continued on reverse vide)

" PROOF OF SERVICE







ﬂ%ﬁﬁﬂ%&ﬂm#&wn@xﬁ&inaniQﬁﬁ?ﬂ A
..MABLEAN EPHRIAM PAYTON (213) 382-7394

Aitorney at law u(lei 502 OR{G‘NAL

3540 Wilshire Blvd:, Su
Los Angclcs, CA. 30810

D220584

A
1. RESIDENCE (Dissciutiononly)  [) Petitioner [ Resoondent  has been a resident of this state fof at least
mm“ammwammmmmwmamhmmm

z.summnm ' R D‘hdw 6- ¢. Patiod between marriage and separation
Sy b.mumnmm ~-88 Years: 8§ Month:: |}

1 OEC&AMT’!O“ AEGARDING MINOR CHILDREN OF THIS MARRIAGE

ﬂmmmmm
m . Birthdate Age Sex,

JML : - 8-27-80 “yrs M

! MMWumum o
m 35 e prosently iving with (X petitioner  [X7) reapondent
i 2432 Bo. Halm Street

 Los Ang&lu. CA 20034

fwmau‘wmmmunuiaummmcmmmﬁ 1o person othaf than

’m m in any capacity in any Rtigation o¢ proceeding in any state conceming
mﬁwmmamm

mmﬂ‘m¢ pending Muﬁmmm.mmm
: M mm:u’yummmmwywmmmmm«mnqwm

@ [5) A comgiennd Decinration Under Uniform Custody of Minors Act la sitached.

4 mMMmamMummem

Confinmnto

‘ )f - 2432 So. Halm Avenue Petitioner
.. -lLos Angeles, CA 90034
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382-7394. |

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY [Name snd Addreial: VU NS
- MABLEAN EPHRIAM PAXTON )
Attorney at Law: . 3
3540 Wilshire Blvd., Suita 502
Los Ange;e‘s. CA 90010

‘~mﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂftf 7 ] ”eamn76f

Los Angeles 7

P‘“"W*‘WW : Lcncra Jankins Petcrs

ﬁesrommmnmam Harold U. ‘Peters, Jr.

CLA!MAW

FINDINGS AND onom . Chﬁd Custody
AFTER HEARING V

D220584

This pmcndmg wu'hun!u foliows:
t.s Dae July 28, 1989  [XJ Dept: 65 Room:

b. lmd . Temporary
s LA Ay CK o orese count tamel MABLEAN EPHR1AM PAXTON
d. Respondent present in court Attorney present m court (name}:
e. Cigimant present in court Attorney present in court [name).
f. On the Order 1o Show Cause filed
_ Dste: - June 20, 1989 . By: Petitioner

g O] On the Motion filed
Date: By:
2. [XT] Evidence wnwmﬁ [T the parties entered into & stpulation  and the matter was submitted.
 THECOURTFINDS
3 s Ejjmmmamwmrmumwmm:
nmmthlthivocmdlﬂmmﬁnmcﬂmfanminmwmcum(wﬂymmw

mmmw mmm ofmmw facts and circumatences):

b [’ID memmmmmmmdmmmmmmmmmmgmmmmwmvm
nmmmcwﬂvmwmmmmwmmmg tects and cicumatantiel: ,

o) wm Income and deductions are: ,
s o Totsk Gross Tow! Net Monthly
Monthly income Monthi~ Deductions Disposable income

Petitioner/Paletit

Wmﬂ ‘
mmmmmmmwumswdmmw AFODC.
wmmmdmmMMmsdmm Custody of the children ksted below is shated

wnmummm;«mwi‘umm
Chidd’s nams Petitioner/Plmntit! (%} Respondent/Defendant (%)

1 Dmmmmmawamm«mummm;
[T VIoKATION OF THIS ORDER 16 A MISOEMEANOR PUNISHABLE BY A FINE OR JAL. OR BOTH.
mmmumwmwmmnmsunwmvm

m M@ ORDER AFTER HEARING o
Forviiv Law! Erit Coge 4 4389







. LASE AR M

Dllus84

s:ww,« lanﬂy uwoﬂ sw terminate uoon the deatts of the oayee uniess Jtnerwise c«mwdm

8 a ﬂmmmmm‘msummumm«»cmcmmzmnmm o ordet asmgmwﬂg
mwmﬂfmmwm
) 3 An order r N!meowf mpcmw ) respondent
' shatl igsue for 4 o1id support | ! femity support || spousal support.

9. ] petivoner [_] Responcent shalt pay on account 1o attorney iname;
; a. Fees: § pavabie:
b. Costx: ¢ paysbie: L

< 305 B ﬁ%ﬁg&u ] Respondent ] Clamant is restramed from transfermng. encumbering. nvootnecaung.
. concesling, or in any Wiy duposing of any property. resl or personal, whethier COMMUNTY. Quas: community, of
Property secarate, except in !ht ususl course of business or for the necessmes of life.
‘ Resraint ™7 petitioner  Respondent [__] Clumant 18 to be notitied of any proposed extraordinary
expmmﬂmmwmwwchatobommmmcom

1l a [___3 The exclusive use, possns-on ang control of the following property the parties own or are buying 1§ given to:
. Property L Given 10

[::] Payments on the Mam iens and encumbrences coming dus while this order is in effect stall be paid as folows:

Totsl dabt Amouni of psyments Pay to Pad by

'l& L E:j Putitioner mwt m out lﬂd must not retumn to: b, Respondent must move out and must not return 1o:

n D The farily dwslling at [m} (1) [__] The family dweliing at racddress!:
42 [ w: dweling at (sddress): 12: [ Petitioner's dwetiing at (adaress):

{3) D lehn onlydﬂhhg and personal effects. (3 D Taking only clothing and personal effects,
14y [ ettective tdate and times: - < 14) [_] EHective idate snd time):

b. E&] Respondent shall not molest, attack, strike,
threaten, sexvally sssault, batter, or otherwise
disturb the pesce of petitioner [ X] or contact
petivoner m and any person under
the cate, custady, or control of petitioner.

Except that Respondent may

tCmmdonmmltel
P T ;o tters limited to the welfare of the m
" e ey 1, 1988 FINDINGS Auo onuea AFTER HEARING child. "mwnoﬂinr:or

{Eamilv Law!
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Harriage uf Peters

Findings and Order After Hearing
Attacnnent - Iten £19

, Respﬁndent shall provice a forwarding address for his mail.,
if Respundant does not provide a forwarding address to Petxtioner.
Petitioner is authorized to return all mail addressed to Respondent

to the sender.
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1. 10 iames: Harold '8. l’etefh Jr.
zmmmmmmmcmwmmmwmumnmnwmtptmeswtm‘
mmmmmmumm&mmewumammmmm
ceeding, Civil Cocle section 4807 requires mediation before or concurrently with the hearing belaw. \

2 dn 7 -»&}‘*}?w: f‘{?ﬂ,’_f n[_] dept. é = v GOEQ

b Address of court muWM’ ] other tspectys:

d;rmmm Wmmmummm.mmm




wm ‘

_D220s84

' m MMM
{1 Sinet o fctaras.
{21 crdering (spwcityi

00 JRSigrrent be meusd without notice upon oroot thet SURDITY BavINents 1re i Srranm i
105 Ong MONIY s payena.

[T coms '
mm [:jtummnm
- PIRL MCve oust Inadiotely s Tt Aot rOYUET (0 the tervity dweting at

0t porsonal eftects needel et the beas: o
o b crdered pending the hearing
m st eyt 100 cants snm from pamticans st e otk g pateR:
mmm
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,did nat 11_&
called bauk twice and hung up the phone.

“,C£ARATIﬂ¥ OF LENORA JENKINS PETERS
I.:LENORA JBNKI&S PETHRS, declare that if called and

swarn te tt"ify, I would state that:

| ,:the Petitioner in this action.

‘ Hy nx?husband Harold, moved out of our house at 2432
So. Halm A?enue, Los Angeles, California, over a year ago. The
Respondent has baen coming back and forth to my house to get his
belongingsg{ I have asked that he set one day to come and get all
of his thiugs sbythat he would not disturb my peace.

Oniﬁriday, June 2, 1989, Harold came by the house. |

‘had moved the Pinto car because he refused to come and get it.

I told hththat,I was going to move his Thunderbird if he did not
come and get it., He stated that if I did, he would kill me hefore
the cops could gat there.
| On‘Saturday. June 10, 1989, Harold came by to get his mail
and his Thunderbird. [ asked him to -ake all of his possessions
from my garnge. including his jurnk cars. He again stated that
if I moved them; he would kill me.

I have asked Harold to change his address at the post
office so that he would not need to c(ome to my house to get his
mail anymore. He refuses to do so.

Later that evening, a woman called mv house two (2) times

for Hurc;¢§‘£p§hking to my mother and me. [ did not know the

ad not given her my number. 1 told her that Harold

th&?t anymore and anked her not to call back. She

_Og;ﬂéndQYs June 12, 1989, Harold came by the house to get
kis clothpé; 1 told him to take everything. He said "No", that

~3%-
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‘fin&vout ,hat I an doing - who I am dating.

@ @ = Y th e B e

aﬁlat Qntattsin my guests because he may interrupt toi

cb ,t &methins‘ His conduct is designed to annoy me aﬁé‘
_0# Jun& 15, 1989, I came home. Harold was there waiting
autsids{sﬁ& insisted that I let him in to get his stereo set. |
had an ap?ointment and could not wait for him. So, I told him
"No" and left. I left him standing on the lawn. when [ returned
home, lat# at night, Harold called and asked if he could come and
get his stereo. I said "No" because it was late. Our son and |
both had\to get up early to go to school and work.  woman then
came on the phone from his end and stated "Bitch, ['11 see if the
pclica ﬁé&‘t make you find time''. She then hung up. Later, the
phené stﬁftaé to ring constantliy. W en | would answer, the caller
WGBIQ hiﬁg up. I belfeve that it was Harold and his friend. |

haé ﬁa csptrfeneed this problem hefare.

’f}f‘:f'nenday. June 19, 1989, Harold called to comy by, |
tcld‘hi§ aat to come, He came anvyway. He banged on my door
loudly. I refused to open the door. He was so loud and noisy
it disturbed my neighbors. The polic~ arrived. This was

eahuraasiﬁg. Harold left.

1 hﬁ#;;@py} The phone continued to ring until the early morning

SN B BEERBRRS

Ahentrli 00 p.m. that evening, my phone rang. When |
answtrtd a wolan s voice was on the other line. She called me

“Bitches, "whores" and stated that she and Harold would come over.

hours. Whenever ! would answer, | would hear the samc female voicq
1 had heard around 11:00 p.om.  After answering it a few times, |

-4
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has state

off before,

‘ nswer again. However, the ringing disturbed my rcstg'
thc ncxt mirning Vety tired from lack of sleep. : i
‘”:Since the inception of these divorce proceedings, Haro}dj
thet he would "get me”; that he would "blow my head f;
‘cauld call the police”. He has made statements that
"I have 11ved my 1ife, I don't mind dying, you will go first and
I will see that the police and nobody else can save you".

I am afraid of Harold. He has made me a nervous wreck.
Harold will not give me an address nor a phone number.

He will not put in a forwarding address at the post office. I

want him to come and get all of his belongings at one time so

‘that he will have no need to come to my house again.

I want him to give me a forwarding address so that [ may

'Send any mail that may come to the house for him directly to him,
If he refuses to do that, I request jermission to return all of
 h1s mail to the sender with an tndication of "NO FORWARDING
Annnsss oN mn“

Prior to Harold's female friend calling my house, | had

not experience& repeated phone calls and hang up calls. I believe|

that he has given this person my number. I have had this phone

- number for quite some time. It would cause inconvenience to me

and our son to change the number.

R

/7

i
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11/
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 fI'do not know where Harold lives. He has retired from

ffﬁ¢s if§iOf Los Angeles. I can only serve him if and when he

'  éj'hduse, :I expect that he will do sv before the

jhﬁ#?iﬁ' éatee Therefore, I request an order shortening time

) éqﬁlgrgcundefipenaltyaf perjury under the laws of

of Californin that the foregoing is true and correct, |
1,&;§éutéﬁzthia 23rd day of June, 1989 at lLos Angeles,

i | e W

LENORA JENKINS PETERS
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‘ tmmm RESTRAINING oam
" (FAMRY LAW ATTACHMENT)

EXCLUSION AND ALATED ORDERS
' lw Mmmmwwmﬂmrtwmvatm’wfm Aeeong N

P

pu—— : Q* »
L) kg N CIOTING Bnd DETSORS #ftects nesded untd the neanny

AT m@mm :
> L.‘J M [:Em must stay 8t least 140 VARES Masy PO e FIREY DRTY SN the

' ‘places

mdm Lwnora Jenkins Peters

mm o

] E Piace of work of amet Lenora Jenkins Peters
fsckiress QOGN

th z ?ht chidrer's school ladidress optonal’

-

@ Other rspecifyt:

& C} Contacts relating to pckud and delivery of Children GaeSUSNt 10 & COUTT Oraer OF 3 StOUIATON ot the parmes arnved
ummmum

4 [ propenty : :
8. D m D Respondent i restraned trom transiernng, encumbenng, fypOTRecating. Concealng. or @ ANy way
. Gaposng of sty DrODErty, T8N OF DETSONSL wWhether COMMUIVLY. QUASHCOMMUNITY, O SED3TATE BxCeDt i NG usust
' course of dutiness or Tor the necessties of e
{‘_3 THhE othar Barty is 10 BB ACtTied of any DroDCsSd eXETBQINEry ExpEnd:tures and an antourtng of such &
T 1o e made 10 the cowrt,

b ::i Both parteen are Aestraned 80d arjoited 1rom cestung. Borrowng against. Canceing. ransterning, dixposing of, of
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION: ON DELIVERY. ¢

,'_'SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature ‘
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. W O Agent

® Print your name and address on the reverse @ Addressee
80 that we can return the card to you. | B Recelved by ( Printed Name) ate of Delivery

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¢D <) £, (R
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:. - [J No
y |
EP176 Items148-149 \
The Law Offices of Philip A. Putman
September 24, 2008 3303 Harbor Blvd, Ste K-11 —
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 o Certified Mail [T Express Mail
[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise:
o 1 Insured Mail 1 C.O.D.
The Law Offices of P hilip A 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
3303 Harbor Blvd, Ste K-11 PRy
Costa Mesa’ CA 92626 ' (Transfer from-service label) 2003 gchi aoda 4 1 561 L7497

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

Re: Assessment #37523104- . . _ . ___ .. ...
TC 176 Items 148 & 149
Date of Sale: March 13, 2006

Dear the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman:

In regards to your claim for excess proceeds on the above mentioned property, our office is going
to need the following documents to complete your claim.

Paul Peters Birth Certificate

Jahmal Peters Birth Certificate

13101 signed by both Paul and Jahmal and filled out completetly

Is Paul Peters AKA Harold Peters I11? If so we are going to need additional

documentation to support the name change.

A new assignment form signed by Paul Peters (County’s Form)

6. On Jahmal’s Assignment Form the upper portion of the forms are not filled out. These
forms need to be filled out completely and therefore a new form is required by Jahmal.

7. On Lenora’s claim it states that she is assigning her rights to Phillip A. Putman but below

signed it is showing Philip A. Putman. Please provide a new assignment or a notarized

letter explaining the differences.

:&U-)Nv—d

w

Enclosed please find copies of our new Authorization and Assignment Forms for your future
claims.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.
Sincerely,

Desinee Tagylon

Desiree Taylor, Deputy

Tax Enforcement Unit

Excess Proceeds

(951) 955-3842

Enclosure



OFFICES OF

PHILIP A. PUTMAN

3303 Harbor Blvd., Suite K11

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
CSB 51368 DRE 654192

Toll free: 800 968-8339 (714) 848-5297 Fax 714 963-8035
January 15, 2009
Paul McDonnell Via Certified Mail: 7001 0320 0005 1488 3648

Riverside County Treasurer
Attn: Desiree Taylor
P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205 , ,
TCITe Trems 148449

RE:  Excess Proceeds
Assessment No: 375231045-4 & 375231046-5

Dear Desiree,
Enclosed are the following supporting documents for the above referenced parcels:

1) Notarized Assignment of Rights Forms for Lenora Peters for Parcels 375231045-

4 & 375231046-5 :
2) Notarized Assignment of Rights Form for Jahmal Peters for Parcel 375231045-4
3) Notarized 13101 Probate form for Jahmal Peters for Parcels 375231045-4 &

375231046-5

If you have any questions, please give us a call. Thank you for your assistance in this
matter.

Sinéerely,

Mai
Law Offices of Philip A. Putman




‘ ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
- ' ¥ .

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its

entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed

with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby assign to
PHILIP A. PUTMAN my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitied
from the sale of assessment number 37=5_ 5 31=-045 sold at public auction on _March 13 2006 !
understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refundis $ 11 . 000 and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware

relatingyto the value of this right | am assigning.
% m LENORA PETERS

\TSignél@ybf Party ofAhterest/Assignor) (Name Printed)
| 2432 S. HALM AVE.

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. LOS ANGELES, CA 90034
COUNTY OF _LOS A’V\ﬂe\es ) (City/State/Zip)

(310) g2g-5150

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
On October o, 200% , before me, . L¢ personally
appeared__ Lenovya - Peder < , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(sy whose name(g)(@are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he@/they executed the same in
his/fedtheir authorized capacity(jes}, and that by his/eMtheir signature(g} on the instrument the person(sJ; or the entity upon behalf of
which the personﬁs’)’ acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t'he laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

RAMONA A. REED
£ 8 Commission # 1619643 2
; A=) Notary Public - Califomia . <

NG Los Angeles County (1 Nis area for official seal)

27
U My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2009

SS my hand and official seal.

' (Signature of Notary)

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that | have

disclosed to him the full amol roceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON
HIS OWN WITHOUYT ASS| IGHT.
~ Y ¢

PHILIP A. PUTMAN

(SigWAé&gqé}/W L (Name Printed)

3303 HARBOR BLVD., SUITE K-1

. ' (Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF __ (kavi g ) COSTA MESA, CA 92626
v (City/State/Zip) '
On (‘rfblwf ('7 of , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared____DPH/CIP A DiTBAL , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose‘nafne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

o H i i
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